#### 505828726 12/18/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

EPAS ID: PAT5875658

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL VALVANO	01/05/2019
PETER HILL	01/04/2019
WENDY LAI	01/03/2019
MICHAEL LEONIAK	01/23/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FUERST GROUP, INC.
Street Address:	550 SANTA CRUZ AVENUE
City:	MENLO PARK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94025

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16719752

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (971)271-8021

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9712718020

Email: patentcomm@mccrus.com **Correspondent Name:** MCCOY RUSSELL LLP

Address Line 1: 806 SW BROADWAY SUITE 600 Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CHR18301
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIE DOSICK
SIGNATURE:	/Marie Dosick/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2019

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Assignment CHR18301#page1.tif source=Assignment CHR18301#page2.tif source=Assignment CHR18301#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 051368 FRAME: 0459** 505828726

source=Assignment CHR18301#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 051368 FRAME: 0460

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the following named inventors:

- 1. Michael Valvano, residing in Houlder, Colorado, U.S.A.;
- 2. Peter Hill, residing in Garibaldi Highlands, British Columbia, Canada;
- 3. Wendy Lai, residing in New Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C.; and
- 4. Michael Leoniak, residing in Milwaukie, Oregon, U.S.A.

have invented an invention entitled BACKPACK WITH AIRFLOW SYSTEM, for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States (check one):

( ) on the date we executed this assig	zmment:	
(X) as U.S. Patent Application No	16/719,752 , filed	December 18, 2019
( ) as International Application No		, filed
We authorize the attorneys/agents and		on an analysis

We authorize the attorneys/agents authorized to act under Customer Number 145572 to insert the filing date and application number of said application when known.

WHEREAS, FUERST GROUP, INC., ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 550 Santa Cruz Avenue, Menlo Park, California 94025, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, the above named inventors, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, the full and exclusive right to the above-identified invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Assignee, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of Assignee, their successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to Assignee, or their representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the dates indicated below.

	Michael Valvan	o Signature ///	<u> </u>	4 5 Zeig
2. Inventor Name:		Signature:		
Days I AFT ACCIO	CHIEST TAKE A K			

Page Lot 1 - ASSIGNMENT - Docket No. CHR (830)

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the following named inventors:

- 1. Michael Valvano, residing in Boulder, Colorado, U.S.A.;
- 2. Peter Hill, residing in Garibaldi Highlands, British Columbia, Canada;
- 3. Wendy Lai, residing in New Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C.; and
- 4. Michael Leoniak, residing in Milwaukie, Oregon, U.S.A.

have invented an invention entitled **BACKPACK WITH AIRFLOW SYSTEM**, for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States (check one).

(X) as U.S. Patent Application No	16/719,752	filed December 18, 2019
( ) as International Application No.		. filed

WHEREAS, FUERST GROUP, INC., ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 550 Santa Cruz Avenue, Menlo Park, California 94025, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, the above named inventors, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, the full and exclusive right to the above-identified invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Assignee, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of Assignee, their successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to Assignee, or their representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the dates indicated below.

1. Inventor Name:	Michael Valvano	_Signature:	_Date:
2. Inventor Name:	Peter Hill	Signature ) LA Hill	Date: Jun 4 2019
Page 1 of 1 - ASSIG	NMENT - Docket No.	CHR18301	.00

PATENT REEL: 051368 FRAME: 0462

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we	e have hereunt	o set our hands on the d	ates indic	ated below.	
3. Inventor Name: Wendy Lai	Signature:	WendyLai	Date:	1/3/19	
4. Inventor Name: Michael Leoniak	Signature:		Date:		

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	, we have bereunto set our hand	is on the dates indicated below.
----------------------	---------------------------------	----------------------------------

3. Inventor Name: Wendy Lai Signature: Date:

4. Inventor Name: Michael Leoniak Signature

7<sub>Date:</sub> 1 / \_ ` `

Page 2 of 2 - ASSIGNMENT - Docket No. CHR18301

**RECORDED: 12/18/2019**